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Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice No. 2014/09 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 8th April 2014 

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an 
objection should do so in writing, to the New Zealand Customs Service, Att: Valuation, Origin and Classification section, PO Box 29, Shortland Street, Auckland 1140, E-mail 
voc@customs.govt.nz, before 8th April 2014. All submissions should include: 

 – the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; 
 – the Tariff item; and 
 – Reference number. 
2 All submissions from local New Zealand manufacturers should include: 
 – the range of suitable alternative goods made locally in New Zealand; 
 – the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the locally produced or manufactured good is a suitable alternative); 
 – present and potential output; 
 – details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the New Zealand 

Customs Service quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

SCHEDULE

 Part Appn. *Category 
Tariff  Name and Address  2 Ref. of 
Item Proposed Tariff Concession of Applicant Ref. No. Appn. 

3402.11.00 Anionic surfactants, being: Pestgard Limited 99 310168B A 
 Ammonium Lauryl Sulphate PO Box 146 
 Alkylbenzene Sulfonic acid WESTPORT 7866 
 Sodium Laureth sulphate 
 Sodium Lauryl Ether Sulfate 
 Tri Ethanol Amine Lauryl Sulfate 

CURRENT APPROVAL:
3926.90.69 Traffic delineators, being reflective posts of LLDP, incorporating recessed   99 996201J M 
 reflective bands 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
3926.90.69 Traffic delineators of the following kinds: Sreka Industries Ltd 99 310176C M 
 (a) being reflective posts of LLDP, incorporating recessed reflective bands;  C/- PO Box 305337 
 (b) having polyethylene bases and polyurethane posts, incorporating reflective  Triton Plaza 
 bands Albany 

AUCKLAND 

4203.10.12 Aluminised leather protection apparel, the following: AW Fraser Ltd 99 310178K A 
 (a) Coat, front opening with stand-up collar, knee length, with full length sleeves; PO Box 6055 
 (b) Cape, covering the shoulders down to the chest line, front opening with three  CHRISTCHURCH 8442 
 fasteners, and full length sleeves 

CURRENT APPROVALS: 
4421.90.19 Birchwood sticks of a type used for foodsticks or drink stirrers, packed loose or   99  999202C M 
 individually wrapped  

4421.90.19 Birchwood sticks of a type used for ice creams  99  996154C  M 

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
4421.90.19 Wooden ice cream sticks, foodsticks and stirrers Starwood Limited 99 310179H M 

PO Box 5041 
Washdyke 
TIMARU

51.11) Woven fabrics containing wool:  Charles Parsons NZ Ltd 99 310175E  IM 
55.15) PB13528 “Walking Wild” – 50% polyester, 45% wool, 5% polyamide;  525 Rosebank Road 
 weight 333g/m2 – 5,000m²  Avondale 
 PB13525 “Shadow Chaser” – 50% polyester, 45% wool, 5% polyamide;  AUCKLAND 1026 
 weight 333g/m2 – 5,000m² 
 PB13526 “Shader” – 50% polyester, 45% wool, 5% polyamide,  
 weight 333g/m2 – 5,000m² 
 PB13529 “Railway Baby” – 60% wool, 20% polyester, 15% polyamide,  
 5% other fibres; weight 333g/m2 – 5,000m²  

6112.41.02) Women’s or girls’ crossover bodice type swimwear, excluding pants Slip On New Zealand 99 310177A A 
6112.49.02)  PO Box 448 
6211.12.00)  Orewa

 Hibiscus Coast 
AUCKLAND 

• Category of Application: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  M – Modification of Existing Concession 
  W – Withdrawal of Concession 
  + – Denotes amendment or addition 

Dated at Auckland this 13th day of March 2014. A.J. NETTO, New Zealand Customs Service. 
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals And Declines Notice (No. 9) 2014 

I, Allwyn John Netto, Chief Customs Officer, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 

(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in 
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; 

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule 
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third 
Schedule to this notice. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Tariff Concessions Approved 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  2 Ref.  Effective 
 Item Tariff Concession Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

X  3923.10.19 Anti-theft security box designed to transport cash/valuables, which when tampered with  Free Free 99 310137B 8/10  .. 
  releases smoke/dye/heat to damage the contents 
X 3923.10.19 Collapsible produce boxes Free Free 99 310138L 8/10  .. 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Tariff Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  2 Ref.  Effective 
 Item Tariff Concession Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

IM 0404.90.19 28,000 metric tonnes only of Milk Permeate, for own use in manufacture by Fonterra  Free Free 99 310163A 3/14 2/15
  Co-op Group Ltd 

THIRD SCHEDULE
Tariff Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

     Part   
 Tariff  Rates of Duty  2 Ref.  Effective 
 Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 

 3923.90.28 Anti-theft ... contents .. .. .. 998631G ..  .. 
 3923.90.28 Collapsible ... boxes .. .. .. 603329G ..  .. 

Category of Approval: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  GT – Goods in Transit 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  M – Modification of Existing Concession 
  X – Administrative Amendment 

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals. 

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand
Gazette.

Dated at Auckland this 13th day of March 2014. A.J. NETTO, New Zealand Customs Service. 


